## BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA

## WORKSHOP AGENDA

May 17, 2022 8:30 A.M.

Bradford County Courthouse 945 N. Temple Avenue Starke, Florida 32091

- 1. Workshop Called to Order by Chairman Joseph C. Dougherty.
- 2. Board of County Commissioners Budget Presentations.
  - A. Board of County Commissioners General Fund (001)
  - B. County Administrator
  - C. County Attorney
  - D. Library
  - E. Public Works (Maintenance, Mosquito Control, Solid Waste and Transportation)
- 3. Health Insurance Process Update.
- 4. Commissioners' Comments.
- 5. Chairman's Comments.

<u>Notice</u>: Pursuant to Section 286.0105, *Florida Statutes*, notice is hereby provided that, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board of County Commissioners of Bradford County, Florida with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.